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1. Jen went to live on the farm because ______.

	a. her family broke up
	b. she loved animals

	c. her dad wanted to live in the country
	d. her mom was sick


2. Lucy's mother was a ______.

	a. show cow
	b. Guernsey
	c. biter
	d. donkey


3. Lucy was popular at fairs because she ______.

	a. came when called
	b. drank from soda cans

	c. liked to be petted
	d. all of these


4. Lucy especially liked ______.

	a. being in the barn
	b. to play tag

	c. walking with Buddy
	d. Tyler


5. Jen hated taking Lucy to ______.

	a. the fair
	b. another farm
	c. school
	d. the meadow by her window


Correct answers:
1-a
2c-
3-d
4-b
5-b

